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HEADLINES 

 

DIARY DATES 

  
 
 
 
Wed 3 Apr 
 
Fri 5 Apr 
 
 
Mon 8 Apr 
Tue 9 Apr 
 
Wed 10 Apr 
Thu 11 Apr 
 
Fri 12 Apr 
Mon 29 Apr  
 
 
 
Mon 6 May 

 
 
 
5E Easter Assembly – 2.45-3.15pm  
(5E parents welcome) 
Easter Church Service led by Reception -
9.00am - followed by Infant Easter Hat 
Parade 
No music lessons this week 
Easter Egg Hunt 
Easter Disco for Juniors 
Y3 & Y4 Annual Music Concert 1.45pm 
School closes for Easter break 
Y3 Workshop at St Francis Church 
Training Day – school closed to pupils 
School opens as ‘Bournville Village 
Primary School’ - children return to 
school 
Owls Class begin swimming for 5 weeks 
May Day – School closed 

Tue 9 May  Y1 visit to St Francis Church 
Y5 Rainforest Roadshow  

Mon 13 May 
Mon 20 May 
Tue 21 May 
Thu 23 May 
Fri 24 May  

Y6 SATs week 
Governing Board Buildings Committee 
Y4 Knapp House Residential (2 nights) 
Y1 Disco – Infant Hall – 3.30-4.30pm 
School closes for half term break 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  
  
  
  
  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

5E CLASS ASSEMBLY 
Parents of children in 5E are invited to attend their 

Easter assembly on Wednesday 3rd April at 
2.45pm. 

 
 

BREAKFAST CLUB 
Reminder: Breakfast club booking forms must be 

returned by Monday 1st April. 

EASTER CHURCH SERVICE & INFANT 
HAT PARADE  

On Friday 5th April, Reception children will lead 
the Easter Service in St Francis Church from 

9.00am. Following this, infant parents are invited 
to watch their children parade their Easter hats in 

the infant playground from approximately 
10.00am.  

 

COMMUNITY NEWS 
The Barber Institute of Fine Arts Families First leaflets 

were sent home in bookbags today. These include lots 

of fun events and very popular Creative Sunday 

Workshops. These workshops sell-out very quickly so 

we just thought we would let you know that booking 

for upcoming events will go live via the Barber website 

(http://barber.org.uk/learning/) at 10am on Friday 5 

April. 

 

JUNIOR SCHOOL EASTER DISCO 
Information about the forthcoming Easter Egg 

Hunt and Junior School Disco has been sent home 
with your child this week. Tickets for the Disco will 

go on sale on Monday 1st April. 
 

SPRING CLEAN – TIDY UP 
So many parents are offering to help us out with 

school journeys and tidying up the site.           
Thank you! 

Despite our fantastic site teams best efforts, 
Spring has sprung and the school site has come to 

life meaning we still need your help! 
 

So…join our site team for an hour on Friday 5th 
April 9.00am - 10.00am for a general garden, 

raised bed and playground tidy up.  
No specialist skills required, we do have some 

gardening tools.  
You will need to bring gloves and enthusiasm. 

Tea provided. 
Let us know via the school office if you can help. 
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